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To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer h ta S m a n

Te Kaunihera o

Ao ] [
';?iflr:taenBlz;t“nctCounql - district council te tal o Aorere
Richmond 7050 & ¢ imit

Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz S u b m | SS |O non Res ource

Consent Application

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Please note: all submissions become public documents. If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact details.

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.

Submitter Details

Full Name: Mark Cresswell

Contact Person

(if different):

Address for PO Box 102

Service: Amberley

Postcode: 7441

Phone: 0274776958 E-mail: mark.cresswell@firth.co.nz

Submission Details

This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:

This is a submission on an application from: CJ Industries Limited

For a resource consent to: (details can be found on the notice in the letter from Council, newspaper, website or on-site)

Land disturbance for the purpose of gravel extraction, and associated site rehabilitation and amenity planting,
on land zoned Rural 1, Land Disturbance Area 1, and noted as subject to flood hazard under the TRMP

Tasman District Council Application Number (if known): RM RM200488 and RM200489

1) The specific parts of the application that my submission relates to are (details*)
the approval for gravel extraction

* Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
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2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details*):

With the expotential growth in the Nelson and Tasman area , aggregates for roading and more importantly for
concrete manufacture and becoming scarce.

To meet last years concrete demand , over 240,000 tonnes of washed and graded aggregate (including sand)
was required. This makes no allowance for concrete masonry product demand ( paving, retaining wall
veneers and masonry blocks) .

The only other alternative from my industry point of view would be to truck aggregate and sand into the region
from either the West Coast or the Marlborough region (if available) , this will hugely impact on the carbon
footprint of the end product and impose a substantial cost increase on the end user

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet.

3) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes)

|2| | support the application |:| | oppose the application |:| | am neutral regarding the application

4) The decision | would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes)

|2| To grant consent |:| To refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions

(Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent)

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):

|2| | wish to be heard in support of my submission |:| I do not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council’s decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing
report if a hearing is held.

Print Full Name: Mark Robert Cresswell

Signature*: ”V‘Rw Date: 26.1.22

(Person making submission or authorised agent)

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council.
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To: The Resou.rce‘ Consent.Administration Officer h ta S m a n

Tasman District Council
district council

Te Kaunihera o

te tai o Aorere

Private Bag 4
Richmond 7050
Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz tasman i . bu D ISSIOﬂ On ReSOU rce
v etalvorere
submlssaon received . .
e onsent Application

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Please note: all submissions become public documents. If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact details.

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.

Submitter Details

Full Name: Trevor Howie
Contact Person
(if different):
Address for 133 Motueka Valley Highway
Service:
RD1
Motueka
Postcode: 7196
Phone: 0211091139 E-mail: ' mandthowie@outlook.com

Submission Details
This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:

This is a submission on an application from: CJ Industries Limited

For a resource consent to: (details can be found on the notice in the letter from Council, newspaper, website or on-site)

Gravel extraction...

Tasman District Council Application Number (if known): RM RM200488 and ors

1) The specific parts of the application that my submission relates to are (details*)

Gravel extraction at the site submitted in the application

Truck movements to and from the site

* Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
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2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details*):

Negative affects if consent approved for industrial use in a rural zoned area

Health and Safety:

* noise pollution of machinery being operated and gravel being extracted

* dust pollution of surrounding properties including drinking water supplies of roof collected rainwater

* affect on water reservoirs for downstream properties, including water for drinking and irrigation

* traffic safety for other users of narrow winding roads, particularly on SH61 with 150 truck movements per wk
* long term stability of the Alexander Bluff Bridge with constant heavy use

Other considerations:

* visual eyesore

* devaluation of properties in the valley

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet.

3) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes)

I:l | support the application |Z| | oppose the application |:| | am neutral regarding the application

4) The decision | would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes)

|:| To grant consent |Z| To refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions

(Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent)

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):

|2| | wish to be heard in support of my submission |:| I do not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council’s decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing
report if a hearing is held.

Print Full Name: Trevor Thomson Howie

Signature*: Date: 26/01/22

(Person making submission or authorised agent)

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council.

2/2



RM200488 - Submission 028 - M Bushell - 280122 - Oppose.pdf - page 1 of 2

To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer .' \t asm a n { iR eres
Tasman District Council — sl - | ﬁ!r@n Koy \[
Private Bag 4 Istrict counci o, o &QI ?‘.'e

Richmond 7050 28 Jan 22

Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz S u b m ‘ SS | on on Re source
Consent Application

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Please note: all submissions become public documents. If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact details.

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.

Submitter Details

Full Name: ﬂ a(\Scu, e*_ QM\ Bu.ﬁ lﬂ&u

Contact Person
(if different):

);\ddrles? for ‘?Io Cga (“['zr Q-?l
ervice: Om—‘-{a! Q Mkldr\d

Postcode: OO L
Phone: O274 783319 emal:  pushell @ e @x‘l‘m co. 2

Submission Details

This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:

This is a submission on an application from: (Name of Applicant): ¢ _ <3~ In C{M.‘i';l'r | & H’OL

For a resource consent to: (details can be found on the notice in the letter from Council, newspaper, website or on-site)

Giavel d.y‘ltr‘ac-k@mf (ach 15]&./\0(/ Motueka

Tasman District Council Application Number {if known): RM 20 (o) Lf’g"f
1) The specific part(s) of the application that my submission relates to is/are (Give details*):
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* Note: Any additional infoermation should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
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2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details*):
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*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s). RE PRoTEST ED
3) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes):

D | support the application E‘roppose the application D | am neutral regarding the application

4) The decision | would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes):
D To grant consent E‘To refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions
(Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent):

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).

5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):

Dl wish to be heard in support of my submission Q’I'do not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council’s decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing

report ifa hearing is held.

Print Full Name: Ha‘BM+ Q A B uskgu

Signature*: 7 / /ﬁ; ///;V’// Date: 2-7// }’/ 22

(Person making submission or authorised agent)

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council.
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To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer ta S m a n

Tasman District Council di |
Private Bag 4 istrict counci

Richmond 7050

Te Kaunihera o

¥ te tai o Aorere
su bmm:on received

Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz S u b

Consent Application

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Please note: all submissions become public documents. If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact details.

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.

Submitter Details

Full Name: Melissa Dunnink
Contact Person
(if different):
75 thorpe orinoco road
Address for h ;
Service: ngatimoti 7196
Postcode:
Phone: 02040393485 E-mail: melissadunnink@gmail.com

Submission Details
This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:

This is a submission on an application from: (Name of Applicant): C J Industries Limited

For a resource consent to: (details can be found on the notice in the letter from Council, newspaper, website or on-site)

for a duration of 15 years to extract gravel from the berm of the Motueka River and on the landward side of
the stopbank at Peach Island.

Tasman District Council Application Number (if known): RM 200488 & RM200489

1) The specific part(s) of the application that my submission relates to is/are (Give details*):

RM200488 — Land use consent

* Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
EP-RC040D 08/19

1/2



RM200488 - Submission 029 - M Dunnink - 280122 - Oppose.pdf - page 2 of 2

2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details*):

Water contamination and accumulative damage to aquifers effecting all the downstream of the Moteuka river.
Detrimental effects on local native wildlife. Noise, visual and air pollution. Volume of heavy transport creating
danger to road users. Water contamination for residences and livestock drawing from peach island bores.
Cumulative damage to water tables, drainage and culverts on this route die to increased heavy vehicle use.

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).

3) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes):

I:l | support the application |Z| | oppose the application |:| | am neutral regarding the application

4) The decision | would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes):

|:| To grant consent |Z| To refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions

(Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent):

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):

|:| | wish to be heard in support of my submission |Z| I do not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council’s decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing
report if a hearing is held.

Print Full Name: M. N. Dunnink

Date: 28-01-2022

Signature*:

(Person making submission or authorised agent)

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council.
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To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer ta S m a n

Tasman District Council di |
Private Bag 4 istrict counci

Richmond 7050

Te Kaunihera o

¥ te tai o Aorere
submlsslon received

Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz S u b

Consent Application

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Please note: all submissions become public documents. If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact details.

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.

Submitter Details

Full Name: Christine Dawn Woollett
Contact Person
(if different):
20 Hau Road
Address for
Service: Motueka
7120
Postcode:
Phone: 027 7550442 E-mail: ¢ .woollett@xtra.co.nz

Submission Details
This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:
This is a submission on an application from: CJ Industries Limited

For a resource consent to: (details can be found on the notice in the letter from Council, newspaper, website or on-site)

Gravel extraction...

Tasman District Council Application Number (if known): RM RM200488 and ors

1) The specific parts of the application that my submission relates to are (details*)
The impact of the heavy trucks in Hau Road

* Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
EP-RC040D 08/19

1/2



RM200488 - Submission 030 - C Woollett - 280122 - Oppose.pdf - page 2 of 2

2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details*):

The noise from the gravel and concrete trucks has increased significantly over the last 5 years. | work at night
getting to bed around 2am to be woken up by concrete trucks at 5am. | find it hard to get a decent amount of
sleep and my daughter is also disturbed by the early morning noise.

| do not want any additional heavy traffic in Hau Road. The increased number of gravel trucks will mean
increased use of the crusher which can also be extremely loud and also increased concrete truck movement
at all hours of the day and night.

The trucks create an enormous amount of dust which blows through my house and my family are breathing it
in. It is difficult to keep the doors and windows closed in the heat.

| strongly oppose CJ's application as | fear that if this application is passed the noise will be too much for me
to continue living here. | have owned and lived in this house for 18 years and | do not want to move.

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet.
3) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes)

I:l | support the application |Z| | oppose the application |:| | am neutral regarding the application

4) The decision | would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes)

|:| To grant consent |Z| To refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions

(Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent)

If the council grant consent i would like to see CJ industries relocated to a more rural setting away from
residential property or at very least for them to have a separate entry/exit road.

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):

|:| | wish to be heard in support of my submission |Z| I do not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council’s decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing
report if a hearing is held.

Print Full Name: Christine Dawn Woollett

Signature*: Date: 28/01/2022

(Person making submission or authorised agent)

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council.

2/2
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Alastair Jewell

From: Max Clark <maxclark7196@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 28 January 2022 4:03 pm

To: Resource Consent Admin

Subject: CJB Industries Ltd-Gravel Extraction 134 Peach Island -200488

Categories: [SharePoint] This message was saved in 'Intranet > Resource Consents 2020 > Resource

Consents > 200488 > Submissions'

Attn. Lynda Cross
Hi Lynda,

Thanks for letting me know quickly that there was a problem with the submission document | sent. Here it is again in
an enlarged size which should make it more legible. If not, | will do as you suggest and take it in to the TDC office.

Kind Regards

Max Clark

Print by Alastair Jewell
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To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer ta S m a n

Tasman District Council

Te Kaunihera o

te tai o Aorere

district council

Private Bag 4
Richmond 7050
Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz 1 i
FryE— Submission on Resource
e tai o Aorere
bmissi d . .
22 Consent Application

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Please note: all submissions become public documents. If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact details.

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.

Submitter Details

Full Name: Gillian Wratt

Contact Person

(if different):

Address for PO Box 381, Nelson

Service: 7040

Postcode:

Phone: +64 21 548110 E-mail: chair@heartofbiking.org.nz

Submission Details
This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:

This is a submission on an application from: (Name of Applicant): CJ Industries Limited

For a resource consent to: (details can be found on the notice in the letter from Council, newspaper, website or on-site)

C J Industries proposes to extract gravel at 134 Peach Island Road, Motueka (and accessed from 493
Motueka River West Coast Road).

Tasman District Council Application Number (if known): RM/RM200488, RM200489

1) The specific part(s) of the application that my submission relates to is/are (Give details*):

The consent will allow extraction of gravel from the berm of the Motueka River and on the landward side of
the stopbank at Peach Island for a duration of 15 years. Excavated material will be transported to the Hau
Road, Motueka processing unit by truck plus trailer units with 15 return/30 single truck movements per day.
The proposed transport route is along Motueka River West Bank Road to the bridge at Alexander Bluff Road
and then via Motueka Valley Highway. Inbound vehicles may return with back fill material for the extraction
site.

The impact of heavy trucks and trailers carting gravel or back-fill every 20 minutes, Monday-Friday all year
round will be significant for users of Tasman’s Great Taste Trail (GTT). The Nelson Tasman Cycle Trails Trust
is leading the project to build the GTT - a 175km cycle trail between Nelson-Mapua-Motueka-Kaiteriteri, and
between Nelson-Wakefield-Tapawera-Motueka. More than two-thirds of the Trail is now open to cyclists and
walkers and the Trust expects the trail to be fully open by the end of 2022.

* Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).

EP-RC040D 08/19
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2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details*):

Cycling is popular and in the 12 months to December 2020 GTT trail counters recorded more than 250,000
people cycling and walking. It’'s challenging to count the user numbers on the West Bank Rd, because many
tackle just a portion of the trail. The closest counters to the Motueka River West Bank show the following user
numbers for the 12 months to December 2021: Riwaka - 34,000, - Kohatu - 7,697, and Brightwater - 51,980.

The Trust expects that once the GTT is complete on the West Bank Section, it will become more popular with
cyclists. Its proximity to Motueka means that it could easily experience user numbers that are similar to the
Riwaka and Brightater counters. Other factors that lead us to think that user numbers on this section of trail
will be high include: a large new cycle trail operator has established a business in Nelson in 2021, having a
loop trail is very attractive to users, international tourists aren't included in the 2021 user figures, and the
increasing popularity of e-bikes mean that cycling is continuing to grow in popularity.

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).

3) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes):

I:l | support the application |:| | oppose the application |2| | am neutral regarding the application

4) The decision | would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes):

|2| To grant consent |:| To refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions

(Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent):

The applicant to:

1. Fund off-road cycle trail for GTT on the section of the Motueka River West Bank where the raod will be
used by their trucks. This will include costs of land access and construction of cycle trail to approved 'Great
Ride' standards.

3. Enhance the quarry road road entrance with planting, screening, table, shade for cyclists.

4. Provide for security/surveillence cameras on the Motueka River West Bank to identify anti-social behaviour
or dangerous activity by trucks or cars.

5. Provide for prominent signage is in place to warn trucks and cyclists that the road is a shared.

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):

|2| | wish to be heard in support of my submission |:| | do not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council’s decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing
report if a hearing is held.

Print Full Name: Gillian Wratt

Signature*: Date: 28.01.22

(Person making submission or authorised agent)

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council.

2/2
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Te Kaunihera o

To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer ’\
Tasman District Council % tas m a n

Private Bag 4 district councll te tai O Aorere

Richmond 7050
Emalt esoureconsenadminetasmangonnz | &35 t25man iuiiio norer§ Y bmission on Resource
SRECIES Consent Application

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED,

Please note: all submissions become public documents, If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact details,

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.

Submitter Details

Full Name: David and Susan Kallogg

Contact Person
(if different):

Address for 308 West Bank Road, Motueka, NZ 7120 RD1
Service:

Postcede:

Phone: 03 528 0291 E-mall: davidhkellogg@gmall.com
Submission Details

This Is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:

This Is a submission on an application from: CJ Industries Limited
For a resource cansent to: (details can be found on the notice in the letter from Council, newspaper, website or on-site)

Gravel extraction...

Tasman District Council Application Number (if known): RM RM200488 and ors
1) The specific parts of the application that my submission relates to are (details®)

see below.

* Note: Any additional Information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s). -
EP-RC040D b
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2) The reasons for my submizsion are (Give detalls¥):

We own a lovely home directly overlooking the propsed extraction site. the approval of consent will destroy
our lifestyle, impact the rivers flora and fauna environment , foul water natural flow with destructive sediment,
and totally gut our property values. why does C&J need to extract here...this river should be environmentally
protected, as ail water ways should be, by the NZ counclls and the state. water , ariable land, peace and quiet
arggreclous, why should we, who love the peaceful valley, be passive and veritably assist in wrecking what
Mother Natuire has given us???? We say "NO" to C&J!

*Note: Any additional Information should be submitted on a separate sheet.
3) The nature of my submission Is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes)

[] 1 support the application [x] 1opposetheapplication  [] 1am neutral regarding the application
4) The decision | would like the Council to makae Is (Tick one of the following two boxes)
D To grant consent [E] To refuse/decline consent

If consent Is granted, | wish the councll to Impose the following conditions
(Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent)

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):

[]1 wish to be heard in support of my submission [] 1do not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you de not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council’s decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing
report if a hearing Is held.

Print Full Name: David H. Kellogg

Signature® J AZ / 86%&-{ Date: 29/1/2022

(Person making orauthorised agent) =i

*Note: A signature is not required If you make your submissions by electronic means.
A copy of this submission MUST also be sant to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council.
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To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer
Tasman District Council

Mr. Bob Askew, Mr .Bryan Scoles and all Council members concerning rock and gravel extraction proposal of Motueka
River at 493 West Bank Road by CJ Industries.

Application number RM200488
Dear Council Members:
My name is David Kellogg and | reside at 398 West bank Road with my wife Susan Kellogg.

We are writing the Tasman Council in regard to the proposed rock and gravel extraction application lodged with the
Tasman Council, by CJ Industries, the new owners of 493 West Bank Road.

My wife and | are permanent residents of New Zealand and we have peacefully resided at 398 West bank Road for the
last 12 years. Our property overlooks the paddocks adjacent to West Bank Road, as well as, the entire Motueka River
Valley, on to the Tasman Sea.

We purchased our property with the following significant values that we hold dear.

1. The one of a kind, Incredibly beautiful, pristine visual landscape that greets us every morning. CJ Industries
excavation project could not help but negatively impact our presently gorgeous view. We did not purchase this
property, in order to watch trucks and machines work all day. How foolish that would have been! Would you?

2. In our opinion, The granting of any council consent for any industry that would use heavy machinery, large
transport trucks, and include the disruption of the Motueka River’s flow is an abomination to this valley and its
residents. Not only will the quality of life be seriously affected for the worse...but the destruction of property
values would, coincide as well. It is not fair that CJ Ind. Should try to take advantage of a rural location/zoning
for industrial zoning, which is what this is. Our lifestyle and property values are at stake. We propose that the
owners of CJ place a working pit right in the center of any residential property or lovely view they might have
and see how they like it. The local forestry practices are enough!

3. The serenity of this valley which is now strictly agricultural, orchards and grazing cattle and sheep, these would
totally be disrupted and disturbed by the constant droning noise created by the excavation process, along with
the constant truck traffic that would be used to transport the extracted heavy material. The noise and vibration
hum would be extreme...sound travels up and we sit up above the valley. The Motueka River Valley is only about
1 kilometer wide. Car and truck traffic from the East side of the valley are clearly audible from our west side. The
proposed project which is only %-1/2 kilometer from us would be intolerable! Our treasured value of peace and
quiet that we presently enjoy would disappear forever, once consent is granted, it is difficult to rescind.

4. Safety Issues-West Bank Road is a rural road that is far from being a highway. West Bank Road was not built for
the constant daily use, of heavy construction vehicles, tourist busses and new larger frame RV’s and trucks. We
find that freight companies such as Sollys, Fonterra, and huge construction trucks are the norm these days on
West Bank Road, increasing the hazards those who drive regular size vehicles, walk, jog, ride horses, bike or
motorcycle. The big vehicles cannot slow down fast enough if there were an obstacle, such as a child on
horseback or biking in their path. There is not much wisdom in additionally burdening the increasing local and
freight traffic, with the constant entrance and exit by very large industrial vehicles into the proposed sight.
Again, a loss of peace and quiet, along with property values and safety. People First!
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5. The West Bank Road quality, which is poor, will certainly deteriorate, and continue to do so. This deterioration
will only accelerate with constant, additional heavy truck traffic, from the proposed rock extraction project. It
has been our experience that industry never picks up the tab for any civic works, or cleans up after themselves,
when assuming the tax payer will cover the bill, such as, constantly needed quality road repairs and
maintenance, as would be the case for West Bank Road, if this consent is granted.

6. The Water Quality....Peach Island. Quite at risk! Our water comes from Peach Island, as does the water for
several other residents. The underlying aquifer and water table would be at high risk from the heavy machine
extraction of the very gravels, rocks and sand that form a perfect natural filter for our water to stay clean. We
get our water from a well immediately adjacent to the proposed project. Again, we say, let the C&J owners
excavate the ground, constantly and deeply right by their drinking water source, ( whatever it may be,) that is
used for themselves and their families, then see what they have to say. C&J Industries cannot guarantee the
continued excellence of our drinking water, and sadly neither can the Council. This has been a clean,
undisturbed water source for West Bank residents, livestock and crops for decades, it should be grandfathered
in as a protected water source, by the Council so it cannot be tampered with, at the whims of big money!

Mr. Askew, Mr. Scoles and Council Members who are considering the consent for this C&J industries project at
493 West Bank River Road, Motueka,NZ, please mark us down as categorically opposed to any sort of consent,
limited, etc, to C&J Industries, or any such invasive Industry in this beautiful jewel of a valley. Shame on them for
buying the property for such purposes!

We wish to be notified of any and all proceedings and/or processes that have to do with this application. Please
reach us by email...Thank you for your assistance.

Davidhkellogg@gmail.com

Most Sincerely,

David and Susan Kellogg
398 West Bank Road
Motueka, NZ 7120 RD1

January 29,2022
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To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer

Tasman District Council
Private Bag 4
Richmond 7050

Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Aa.tasman

district council

Te Kaunihera o

tetaio Aorere

A tasman s a&aabmission on Resource

submission received

onsent Application

Please note: all submissions become public documents. If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s

hearings page, including your name and contact details.

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.

Submitter Details

Full Name: Jack Santa Barbara

Contact Person
(if different):

Address for 58 C Mytton Hts, Motueka

Service:

Postcode: 7196

Phone: 021 024 41567

Submission Details

This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:

This is a submission on an application from: CJ Industries Limited

E-mail: jack.santabarbara2@gmail.com

For a resource consent to: (details can be found on the notice in the letter from Council, newspaper, website or on-site)

Gravel extraction...

Tasman District Council Application Number (if known): RM RM200488 and ors

1) The specific parts of the application that my submission relates to are (details*)

The entire application

* Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).

EP-RC040D 08/19

1/2
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2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details*):

While acknowledging the applicant's need for gravel | oppose this location for the following reasons:

1. the land involved is Rural 1. It is bad enough that council has approved housing development on R1 lands
but surely such land is best preserved for agricultural purposes, not gravel extraction.

2. this is a bad location for gravel extraction because of the noise and dust which will affect many households
and some businesses in the area. Keep in mind that many households in this area also operate family
businesses from their residence. This is a fairness issue. It is simply not fair for a private profit operation to
impose these sorts of problems on families and businesses, especially for such a long duration. Extraction
should occur in areas where there is little or no such impacts. Surely such locations are available.

3. there is a long truck access route that will increase road safety risks

4. the propose area is prone to flooding which will bring sediment into the Motueka River with adverse affects
on river ecology

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet.

3) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes)

I:l | support the application |Z| | oppose the application |:| | am neutral regarding the application

4) The decision | would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes)

|:| To grant consent |Z| To refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions

(Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent)

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):

|:| | wish to be heard in support of my submission |Z| I do not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council’s decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing
report if a hearing is held.

Print Full Name: |John Francis Santa Barbara

Signature*: Date: 23/01/22

(Person making submission or authorised agent)

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council.

2/2
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To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer

Tasman District Council
Private Bay 4
Richmond 7050

Emall: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz S U b m E 55 3 on on R esource
Consent Application

Te Kaunihers o

%@ @@E

distrigt e;'mmr.s[ :

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS GF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Please note: all submissions become public documents, Iif the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings paoge, including your name and contact details,

Persanal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying subimitters of hearings and decisions. All information wilt
be held by the Tasman District Councl with submitters having the right to access and correct persenal information.

Submitter Detajls..
e 1S J*{"\v(....._. Q I | —

ContactPerson |
{if different): :

ggzzzzs o M7(: eﬁéﬂ#( f:gg\'r%—( T L L
_W\C*Jiﬁif:{:b:\

Postcode: 9- C) B

Phone: c:»;r@ LT

Submission Details

' ”"i'{:m}w«\wg@\{ O, (002

This is a submission on the following application for rescurce consent Iodged with the Council:

This is a submission on an application from: CJ Indus’mes lelted

Fer aresource consent to (dera’

gLand disturbance for the purpose of gravel extraction, arxd assocua:ed site rehab;htatlon and amemzy plantmg, :
éon lardd zoned Rural 1, Land Disturbance Area 1, and noted as subject to flood hazard under the TRMP '

1}The speciﬁc parts of the applicaﬂon that my subm]ssmn re!ates to are (ﬁetails*)

e*’m'?’ o et

* Note: Any additional Information should be submitted on a separate sheetf(s).
EP-RC040D 08/19
172
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2} The reasons for my submission are {Give detaiis*):

T

( ““\m\i o 5:) 3{@3‘\

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet.
2} The nature of my submisslon is that: (Tick one of the following threg boxes)
EI support the application D | oppose the application [:l tam neutral regarding the application

4 {duisiaa 1 would tike the Council to make is {Tick one of the following two boxes)
Ta grant consent D Te refuse/decline consent

If consent is grantad, | wish the counci to impose the following conditions
(Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent

*Note: Any additional Information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
5) Attendance at any Council Hearing {You must tick one of the following two boxes):

D | wish to be heard in support of my submission i do not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: if yau indicate that you do nat wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council’s decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing
report if @ hearing is held,

Signature®: @A{%f "\"{ ™4 . | _ Oate: ;2@.;523;}&

{Person making submission or authorised ag'e@

pantsutiname: . {1rvesth]

*Nate; A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving & copy on the Council.
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ubm|55|on received

To: The Resource Consent Administration Gfficer Kaunih (S BE (O

Tasman District Council § Tl il 1 eb 22

Private Bag 4 district counci

Richmond 7650 GRS
Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz Smei 5 Si on on R esource

Consent Application

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED,

Please note: all submissions become public dacuments. If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be pubfished on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact detaits.

Personal information will also be used for administration purpases, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information,

Submitter Detalis

el Names [ (, . \SMN ,-..-.r--—

Contact Person :.. B
{if different}:

e téa - QG‘MMGMRC): e
Service; Wl/\’“:\’\

Postcode: 77 L

Phone: C}l.? 36 i 1 © ’33

Submission Details

This s a stibmission on the following application for resource consent Iodged with the Councit:

This is a submission on an application from: C..? Industrzes leited

For aresource consent to: (deta:!s can be fotmd on the natice in the letter from Councﬂ newspaper, websfte of on-s.-te}

Land disturbance for the purpose of gravel exiraction, and associated site rehabifitation and amemiy plantmg, ;
.on land zoned Rural 1, Land Disturbance Area 1, and noted as subject o flood hazard under the TRMP

Tasman District Council Application Number (f known): BM; RM200488 and RM200489

1} The speciﬁc parts of the applicatlon that my submlsslon reiates to are {details*]

:ﬁmﬂ ble Remgocces

* Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a seporate sheet{s).
EP-RC040D 08/19
172
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2} The raasons for my submission are (Give detaifs*):

Iﬂ 0(&\ . “\Cﬁh}r—ﬁ_uac&l{_ m ;\(¢5w5¢{§§r_€,
i;-’\o_z,l" *ﬂ::,@_ SGPP{Y (‘&;UE{“O"‘"’\‘L—Q

" n

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on g sébarate sheet.
3} Thenature of my submission is that: {Tick one of the following three boxes)
@é:pport the application I:I | oppose the application D | am neutral regarding the application

4) The decision | would like the Councdii to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes}
Tao grant consent D Te refuse/decline consent

if consent Is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions
{Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you wont the council to refuse consent)

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s). ©
5} Attendance at any Council Hearing [You must tick one of the following two boxash

D b wish to be heard in sugport of my submission mo not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: if you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will stift receive o copy of the Councif's decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing
report if a hearing is held,

Signature™: {" (—?13"‘-“ é M Date: Zg«(,‘:ll

{Person making subrr%ésfon orquthorised agent}

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasenably practicable after serving a copy on the Council.

2/2
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To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer Aﬁ ta S m a n

Te Kaunihera o

Tasman District Council b :
Private Bag 4 - district council
Richmond 7050

Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz S u b

Consent Application

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Please note: all submissions become public documents. If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact details.

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.

Submitter Details

Full Name: Graeme Harold & Coralie Moore Le Frantz

Contact Perso .
" Coralie Le Frantz

(if different):
Address for 131 Peach Island Road
Service: RD1
Motueka
Postcode: 7196
Phone: 035280064 E-mail: coralie.graeme@xtra.co.nz

Submission Details

This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:

This is a submission on an application from: (Name of Applicant): CJ Industries Ltd

For a resource consent to: (details can be found on the notice in the letter from Council, newspaper, website or on-site)

To extract gravel at 134 Peach Island Road RD1 Motueka 7196

Tasman District Council Application Number (if known): RMRM200488 RM 200489
1) The specific part(s) of the application that my submission relates to is/are (Give details*):

Noise: Hegley Accoustics predict 49 dBA at the property D Sundbye & H Webster. We are closer than
anyone to the proposed extraction sites but have not been factored into the assessments. An online
investigation shows a dump truck at 84 dBA so how can the noise levels be kept to an acceptable legal level.
Erosion: backfill to be done within 6 months. What happens if a large flood hits the extraction sites?

Land Useage: In a report by Dr Bernard Simmonds it is stated, this land can not retain the existing
productivety or versatility of the land and soil. This is RURAL ONE LAND!

Dust: Damping down roads to keep dust down but what about extraction dust. Potentially disastrous for our
pipfruit.

Access & Roading: Traffic Concepts state that the haul route is entirely on property managed by the
applicants. It is on some of the applicants land but also runs some distance between our land and the Wakatu
leasehold block which we also graze. There is a safety issue here crossing with livestock, personal and
working dogs.

Water: Envirolink has failed to factor our property into their assessment. Water quality to our home from our
bore is of real concern should it become contaminated

* Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).

EP-RC040D 08/19

1/2
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2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details*):

Please see attached

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
3) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes):

I:l | support the application IZ' | oppose the application I:l I am neutral regarding the application

4) The decision | would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes):

I:l To grant consent IE To refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions

(Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent):

Dust: should our fruit be rejected at the packhouse full compensation will be expected, not just the loss of
fruit but also the growing, picking and packing costs.

In the event of flooding if our land becomes covered in metal, backfill and rubbish from the applicants
extraction sites it will be expected that they restore our land back to its original condition in a timely fashion.

The haul road between our property and the Wakatu leasehold property will have to be fenced and gated to
a standard safe for cattle to be kept in their paddocks and also to be moved safely between the two
properties.

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):

I:l | wish to be heard in support of my submission IE | do not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council’s decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing
report if a hearing is held.

Print Full Name: Coralie Moore Le Frantz

Signature*: Date:

(Person making submission or authorised agent)

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council.

2/2
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As the closest property to CJ Industries proposal to extract gravel from Peach
Island we strongly oppose this application on the following grounds.

Please also note that on most data collected for this proposal that our
dwelling and bore are not noted hence some data shown may not be correct
in relation to the proximity of our dwelling and bore to the proposed sites

WATER The hydrology report prepared by Envirolink Ltd does not
factor in our bore site or the location of our house which is
only approximately 100 metres from proposed site 3.
We have grave concerns as to what extraction and backfill
will do to the quality of our water. We are aware it is to
monitored but quality could change between readings
potentially putting our health at risk should the water at
some stage become contaminated.

EROSION  We have approximately 4-5 hectares of good grazing land
which has the Motueka river overflow flood channel running
through it.

A good section of this land runs the full length of the proposed
extraction site 1.

July 17 2021 saw extraction pits in Douglas road extensively
eroded with large amounts of metal spread against and over
neigbouring properties with one farmer unable to use one
paddock because of the amount of metal deposited on it.

It is of major concern that this could happen to us from this
proposed site.

As a flood overflow channel this will and can flood on
numerous occasions. The severity varies but it is not rare to
flood site 1 entirely.

We have seen the severity of flooding from the overflow
channel and in a larger flood as in July also from the Motueka
river as well. The impact from the volumes of water coming
through is significant, we are seriously concerned what these
volumes of water will do to their extraction pits, stockpiled
metal, topsoil and backfill. Potentially we could end up with
this spread all down our grazing land.

DUST We own a pipfruit orchard. Excess dust on the fruit is not
acceptable. If it settles in the stem end of the fruit it is
impossible to remove. Consultation with the packhouse
informs us that this would result in the fruit being rejected
for export. With one block of apples on the boudary of site

3 just a few metres away dust would be a critical concern to
us
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The rest of the orchard is also in close enough proximity to all
proposed sites for dust to be an issue. It has been known to
happen.

It is on file that CJ industries have had to compensate at least
one orchardist a substantial amount for losses due to dust on
fruit.

NOISE As the nearest dwelling to the proposed sites the noise is of
concern to us. We are only about 100 metres from site 3 !!
Metal being excavated, dumping on trucks, backing devices
and heavy machinery operating 8 hours a day, vehicles
coming and going is not acceptable to us. Our property was
not recognised by Hegley Acoustic Consultacy when data
was prepared by them for consents. We believe the noise
levels will be unacceptable. The noise that we heard when
CJ s were taking gravel from across the river from us we
think would have been above the acceptable levels. It was
very loud when metal was being dumped into trucks.

We are extremely concerned as the closest neighbour
that noise levels will exceed acceptable levels.

On a personal note if one can not stand constant noise
this could affect ones health.

Please note that Hegley Acoustics Consulting data is
computer generated not based on the actual location
on Peach Island.

STOP Peach Island residents had a meeting with council members
BANKS in November 2021 to discuss the stop banks.
We were informed that a sifnificant amount of money had
been put aside for strengthening the Motueka and Peach
Island stop banks. However, we were also informed that
once repairs to the Motueka river stop banks was complete
there would be very little if no funds left for the Peach Island
stop banks to be strengthened.
If CJ Industries is going to be crossing the Peach Island
stop bank several times a day, proposed 30 truck
movements a day and that does not include heavy
machinery and other vehicles, will this not impact on the
welfare of the stop bank. It will lower with tracking on the
sides and crest.
Ongoing repairs would be suspect should flood waters
reach the crest. We can not afford a breach, it would be
disasterous to all Peach Island residents.
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Part of the proposed haul road, a paper road is either
between Wakatu land which we graze and our property,
not entirely as stated by Traffic Concepts “section 5" on
land managed by the applicants.

A haul road between the two is going to be an issue for us.
We need access with safety for movement between the
two properties with vehicles, moving stock with dogs and
personal.

LAND USEAGE In a report from a Dr Bernard Simmonds to Alice Woodward

at Planscapes he reports

Unfortunately, for these sites there is no way of reinstating
land following gravel extraction that would retain the same
levels of versatility and productive potential as previously
held.

He also reports that

These soils are of variable thickness, are coarser textured
with weakly developed profiles. These properties make them
particularly prone to damage from disturbances, like
gravel extraction. Because of the sensitivity of these soils
to damage from disturbance and the high productive
values they presently offer, extraction could not take place
without significant adverse effects at these properties.

This extraction should not go ahead.This is rural one land!
There are so many restrictions on rural one land yet we are
considering gravel extraction!

This is good productive land, yes there are small margins
that are not, but the majority of Peach Island is either in
pipfruit, kiwifruit or grazing land. In fact we grazed our
cattle on proposed site 1 for a few years when owned by
the previous owners with good grass helping in the growth
of good cattle as you would expect rural one land to do.

VALUATION ShouldCJ Industries receive consent to extract gravel and

we find ourselves in a position forced to sell to get
away from the detrimental side effects of extraction, our
property valuation will have plummeted. This had been
confirmed by a Real Estate agent.
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To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer “‘. ta s m a n

;?;':;“BZ:TGCOUMH - district council te tal 0 Aorere
Richmond 7050 A AL _ / i
Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz Su b Mmissi on on Re source

Consent Application

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.
Please note: all submissions become public documents, If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact details.

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.

Contact Person |

Submitter Details )
FullName:  ~ \Jaff\d.d-\s;(j\u '(CJ[______J_—. e
(if different): e ———

M2 L Wellspnng Place
D\
; |96

Postcode: ‘
. i T T T L T R B R B e
Fhere [O2N¢- 20231 7) | E’“"‘\:)Oﬂﬂb e:ﬁ 3D j wWanl . cormn
Submission Details
This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:

This is a submission on an application from: |CJ Industries Limited

For a resource consent to: (details can be found on the notice in the letter from Council, newspape

T, website or on-site)

.Land disturbance for the purpose of gravel extraction, and associated site rehabilitation and amenity planting,
.on land zoned Rural 1, Land Disturbance Area 1, and noted as subject to flood hazard under the TRMP

RM200488 and RM200489

.“ Th_e specific parts of the application that my submission relates to are (details*)

Tasman District Council Application Number (if known): RM,

* Note: Any additional information sho;:.-'d be sut;mir!-ed ona _.a-r.ar.e sheet(s). . | - ST
sep g |
EP-RC040D 08/19

1/2
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2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details*):

r

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet. | _ J

3) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes)
w’suppon the application D | oppose the application D | am neutral regarding the application

algfduision I would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes)

To grant consent D To refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions
(Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent)

!

“Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s). ;‘I 5 ; =P

5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following ?):

DI wish to be heard in support of my submission I do not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note. ."1 you ”)dfCare ” fatyou do not Wl‘sh I’O be hea:'d yob‘ Wf” Sth"."lecewe a Cop of Hle COU.‘ ¢l de(:fs on bu! 'ou |‘H notr elve y Of ”l
3 IS ! “eﬂ“”

Print Full Name:

A Sywia Te

Date: -I ,;)8’ i i a QQ

(Person making submissfowfsfi

*Note: A sign, i
: atu irodd i
gnature is not required jf you make your submissions by electronic means.

Signature®: m
/gent)

A copy of this s
ubmission M
UST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the C il
n the Council.

2/2
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Aa.tasman
-

district council

To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer Te Kaunihera o
L

Tasman District Council
Private Bag 4
Richmond 7050

Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz S u b

Consent Application
- 1 FEB 2022

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Please note: all submissions become public documents, If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact details.

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.

Submitter Details
FilName: \®nss HuimF AND INGRID LescH

Contact Person

(if different):

Address for P O B OX 20

Service: i i P b
) eTULE KT

Postcode: Q4 -
Phone: 529 4208 E-mail:

Submission Details

This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:

This is a submission on an application from: CJ Industries Limited

For a resource consent to: (details can be found on the notice in the letter from Council, newspaper, website or on-site)

Gravel extraction...

Tasman District Council Application Number (if known): RM RM200488 and ors

1) The specific parts of the application that my submission relates to are (details*) "

EMLIRENMENTHL *Weafer conTaomin “7(}‘” ‘“"Et The ,ac_‘"“”;%az‘:’f
damage 10 aginsfers. o fliod and STgp Pank Ka i s o

*Destridctron ;77%&_. e’x.:'sﬁ}-y Rurris t land -'/%’;.fe.,r,fma and et r”
ollwtren : // .

/7 LTI T+ -5./‘7;4?7-7( 8 ;QQ.S/Q!.VE; ‘f:,vry ol d"'?'(/l'.-ﬂi‘" /324‘&“{!! dﬂ/}’/}d‘y{; &/’4{“53 - ; i?‘ Smi-'
empact o Volume of healiyy transpsrl creallsly gldrngis” 268 ?A‘,‘z_
USeFS5, €578 aﬂZ— Cgelisté as poate encempasies part afthe Qrez
Jxste  Treedl # I//a’t. el etion Fe IPlach /5l el b2rES

eap, Vb e cum wlefrve damagé Fo atfer 7‘.&4’:/{5) Aru ‘nage cen L
Cicloerts cawsed by swusl@dined nassivele, ;'97¢ reased b e
Vehicle wse 7 4 z b 4

* Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).

EP-RC040D 08/19
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2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details*):

e lhive at 392 netueka River nwest Bank Road ] The amercdment
ﬁ—"f’ Fhis resenrceg aet i's NOT /in The best (nterest of #he

M medictc land cu#rers ner -/af 7he 1ee le o */)’?&Y‘z,(c"kd..h |
7Ahis JanA Showld. s reft en Recipti. L srtaitecs . Lesert a/p/amwﬁi/
toepled lae S0 e & c'(z"cn‘f' s/ 7‘-/111: [vf -c:f%e/ Vs o eyl Sl 'f'-/c?ﬂC '
RCTI Vi T/ In rural areks ., 7his ccin A/L’f/T /;)q/fyﬂé‘/? 4 .

Ok viowsly Gravel €xfretion shocld net occicr” & S5
[k deve Fe Fhe 158aecS prcer7ened

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet,

3) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes)

D | support the application @ | oppose the application I:I | am neutral regarding the application

4) The decision | would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes)
D To grant consent MTD refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions

(Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent)

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):

El wish to be heard in support of my submission D I do not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council’s decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing
report if a hearing is held.

PintFulName: Lo 55 ffie F77 ZANGRID Lesed

Signature*; ﬁw /{t{?/// ,\}f/" s C/*-\ : Date: 125]/0};/)(9’4?\

4
(Person making submission or aut, Giled agent)

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council.
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To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer

Tasman District Council
Private Bag 4

o~

-

Te Kaunihera o
tasmn tetaioAorere

submission received

Laltasman

-— district council

Te Kaunihg.L%lcEeb 22
te taio Aorer

Richmond 7050

R AN AL "
RIAZO0A8 8 Limited

Submission on Resource
Consent Application

Cindustr

Email; resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Please note: all submissions become public documents, If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact details.

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.

Submitter Details

Full Name:

ContactPerson | T

(if different): '___ e ————— O S e A

Address for 25 Pme.u VLD C:L:-j Sl 5 SRR

Service: IW\O‘\'\AQ\CQ

Postcode: ' *T\q(o

o 02102V OG\XS | Emit hancch deiondn IR ool conny
Submission Details P

This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:

This is a submission on an application from: CJ Industries Limited

For a resource consent to: (details can be found on the notice in the letter from Council, newspaper, website or on-site)

Land disturbance for the purpose of gravel extraction, and associated site rehabilitation and amenity planting,
on land zoned Rural 1, Land Disturbance Area 1, and noted as subject to flood hazard under the TRMP

1) The specific parts of the application that my submission relates to are (details*)

* Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s). | ,
08/19
1/2

EB-RC040D
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2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details*):

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet. [ ]

3) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes)
B I support the application D | oppose the application D I am neutral regarding the application

y decision | would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes)
To

grant consent D To refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions
(Nore you do not have to suggest cond:t:ons, parr:cufariy if you wanr the caunc.r! to refuse consent)

*Note: Any addmonai mformatron shou!d be submmed ona separare sheet(s)

5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):
m/lvdo not wish to be heard in support of my submission

DI wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council’s decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing

report if a hearing is held.

Print Full Name: )[bﬂ(v(\(\ QOE)QDQ G_O(Q\/\

Signature*: @1%} Date: Z .8/} ol ’/ 22

(Person making submission ov\_Jrhodséd»égbnr)

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council
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e Kau'l'rhera o

To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer ’\ ta S
man tetais '&é%re

Tasman District Council
Private Bag 4 district council
Richmond 7050 RMZ00A8E ()1 "
|/ "i',r‘; i I'f'i"
Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz S
ubmission on Resource

Consent Application

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Please note: all submissions become public documents. If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact details.

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.

Submitter Details
RN \S\'ﬁf Qos;sb gﬁ:}.\ﬁ“\ B e O 2 B TV P A T e

Contact Person |

Hditereny; e — T T T N BRSO BI
Address for 25 Qﬁe.v\e.uo LA:)G" n

Service: \V\O‘\'\.Ae_\c o

Postcode: : —-{ \q (C?

more [ ©2BW2TSOO | Emak ]y coosle 1 ADomra com

Submission Details
This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:

This is a submission on an application from: CJ Industrles LImItEd BRI -
For a resource consent to: (derah‘s can be found on the nonce m rhe ferrer from Councr.‘ newspaper, webs:te or on- s.-teJ B

Land disturbance for the purpose of gravel extraction, and associated site rehabilitation and amenlty planting,
on land zoned Rural 1, Land Disturbance Area 1, and noted as subject to flood hazard under the TRMP

Tasman District Council Application Number (if known): RMRM200433 a nd _RM200489 n

1) The specific parts of the application that my submission relates to are {:ilgtanls*}

* Note: Any add.*aonaf mformanon shoui’d be subm;rted ona separa!e shee {'s} [ | EP-RC040D 08 /19
1/2



RM200488 - Submission 041 - T Ansley - 010222 - Support.pdf - page 2 of 2

2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details*):

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separare_sﬁ.é;r... -

3) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes)

@ | support the application D | oppose the application D | am neutral regarding the application

He decision | would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes)

To grant consent I:] To refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions
(Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent)

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s). | .,J'

5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):

| do not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Dl wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council's decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing

report if a hearing is held.

Print Full Name: 'Tg\o(  Ross P\ﬂs\fﬂ

Signature':)W/— Date: ZK!C‘I !22

(Person mak!ﬁ%!on or authorised agent)

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon a

s reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council.

2/2
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To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer : \ ta s m a n Te Kaunihera o

Tasman District Council
Private Bag 4
Richmond 7050

district council

Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz S u b m -
Consent Application

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Please note: all submissions become public documents. If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact details.

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.,

Submitter Details "
Full Name: chh\ - A (_Q"\'O Ko s

Contact Person
(ifdifferent): | as  alboue
Address for %% m J['\R'v L/u c\j(/\”l(‘g
Service: \))
ﬁx\J \
Postcode; (V \\Q\’t/\g_‘r(_(?m i IIC"l (,_7 |
Phone: (J(;)\; 4\‘3 02 Ll \ {S‘ E-mail: ; »Qo\ .f:ﬁ)l(ﬂfg'uc{.\jw\/\\\g ol o s I

=y

Submission Details

This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:

This is a submission on an application from: (Name of Applicant): | \_[\/ :S::--\Aug)rw lg e LJ PR \j-"»«:o\

For a resource consent to: (details can be found on the notice in the letter from Council, newspaper, website or on-site)
. R 1
? (0 (b%ul o \LZ_X\ Y(“IL*' C))( ol UQ_\ 4}\%— pﬂ o . L{—bl.(-'\\f'\()( h’\[\o_\ ’-"‘QK_L-‘,I
C /
' Q‘J\f O{uu'm-k’\w - Jl 5 Years _

Tasman District Council Application Number (if known): RM

1) The specific part(s) of the application that my submission relates to is/are (Give details*):

Rﬁwwcuw\r C))'\f(:r\\)é'_\ ) i
v oS ;r’ |

. ﬁ\]‘\%ﬂ X O\‘ﬂ\fuxpjr&uv)
| /\vww%t = Yocxdw\f) | DS UL

. |l o diduve v\ e

Ve, (’d\/"\'\\/""‘_) /(\/ki f\ Ven O )

* Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).

RM200488 CJ Industries Ltd - compiled submissions page 132 EP-RC040D  08/19
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2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details*):

\
\f\ _,"o\ 0/ L LJ“\”‘\'JQ A \r-\‘\-{ s

u\\"(_)v'\ e T o C_’}L.Q_{ﬁhv.r\cif‘?'\l"w)
R/c\ J-Q«H)\ s \i Qﬂ 5H / CEU \/h\u\ "«'4‘\’a -
— %

asy (\:;,L( X0 '\/QC«CJ USSR v /\w:\(;'luc;u\mp

F { ooc} f) oL S \I'S
,
DA \/_Q_(j\ \l o d o) (_,\C_)(L_\ “
0 Uy ' _
Nowae —Thia s R.u wal la~f
kocetov~ ¢ Mo\ 2 V. (é(\_’) ()00\/ AN 2\ 2shvachon- 1S

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet( ot @-Q_\" A A‘\ﬁf-?_(} X
vV \‘ (‘7\1/“\"( \ \/} =Q .

3) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes): 0 C
D | support the application oppose the application I:' | am neutral regarding the app!icatibn

4) The decision | would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes):

b kKeg

[:I To grant consent o refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions

(Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent):

/(O\l/\é /vl"\ﬂ \(j)‘fo\ J 0_,1 ‘er‘r;" o Sl @*{IL—LL}:(’ ' O Con -Li‘oxﬂﬂ, N
dQ "_'\O’\_ use mﬁm I’(-C"\ \.{’-”L\ kG—J) \/\ \.(/J l,—\ = \3 as
I~ I -

-’\; Ao /\{” U c-,lx(.\vr\:_ \f’(‘)uv\)l_

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):

D | wish to be heard in support of my submission Monot wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council’s decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing
report if a hearing is held.

Print Full Name: | 6:{ \_\ L J\v—--\do\ G\Ol/(ﬁ_f

Signature*: ')W;/ Date: 28 / l !/ 2072

o

(Person making submission or authorised agent)

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means. Locks finisheid&a:s READ ONLY

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council,
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01 Feb 22

To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer .I > \ tasman | Te Kaunihera o

T Dt ol - o | t@ tal 0 AOrere
Richmond 7050
Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz 5 u b m | SS ] on on Re source

Consent Application

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Please note: all submissions become public documents. If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact details.

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.

Submitter Details
Full Name: 6\ AL ,MMBCJQ,{V!

Contact Person

(if different): = B .
Address for =<#7 i 7 /6 W"T WCACE
Service: U Ulhe

Postcode: 2020

Phone: 0140067 ] eman ma«;é%naluv/@amff-ﬁm

Submission Details

This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:

This is a submission on an application from: |CJ Industries Limited

For a resource consent to: {de{aifs can be found on the notice in the J'_et_ter from Council, newspaper, website or on-site)

Land disturbance for the purpose of gravel extraction, and associated site rehabilitation and amenity planting,
on land zoned Rural 1, Land Disturbance Area 1, and noted as subject to flood hazard under the TRMP

Tasman District Council Appfication Number (if known}: RM RM2_0.0488 and RM200489
1) The specific parts of the application that my submission relates to are (details*)

INCRase w- camewal / Cocrede et 5

* Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
EP-RC040D 08/19
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2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details®):
‘:J UL Cansect Oiﬁcbn“f g9*“ meuec{ locedr ot iecytisu
Ceriside o W@( Wk B uk A Jf\‘gk(j mwmedpeje
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*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet.

2) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes)
@fﬂupport the application D I oppose the application D | am neutral regarding the application

4) The decision | would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes)

To grant consent D To refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions
(Note: you do nat have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent)

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):

|:| | wish to be heard in support of my submission %ot wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council’s decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing
report if a hearing is held.

Print Full Name: él 0‘&4"/ Muﬂc’ﬁg

Signature*: / Date: | 2 5 / @ '/ 27

(Person making s'ubm:ss';an or authorised agent)

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council.
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To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer ta S m a n

Tasman District Council
Private Bag 4
Richmond 7050

Te Kaunihera o

district council '
wries coumeib tetalvorere
SUbFI’]lSSIDI"L received

Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz S u b

Consent Application

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Please note: all submissions become public documents. If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact details.

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.

Submitter Details

Full Name: Darrin Bisley
Contact Person
(if different):
Addressfor 119a Motueka Valley Highway
Service: Rd 1
Motueka
Postcode: 7196
Phone: 0223085350 E-mail: tasbay@xtra.co.nz

Submission Details
This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:

This is a submission on an application from: CJ Industries Limited
For a resource consent to: (details can be found on the notice in the letter from Council, newspaper, website or on-site)

Gravel extraction...

Tasman District Council Application Number (if known): RM RM200488 and ors

1) The specific parts of the application that my submission relates to are (details*)
1. Introduction and Background

2. Assessment Criteria 16.10.2.2 Flood Hazard
3. Assessment Criteria Rule 16.2.2.6 Transport
4. Dust and noise effect

5. Figure 11 Map (water bores in the vicinity)

6 Visual Amenity Effects

* Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).

EP-RC040D 08/19
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2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details*):

See attached sheet

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet. v

3) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes)

I:l | support the application |Z| | oppose the application |:| | am neutral regarding the application

4) The decision | would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes)

|:| To grant consent |Z| To refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions

(Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent)

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):

|2| | wish to be heard in support of my submission |:| I do not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council’s decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing
report if a hearing is held.

Print Full Name: Darrin Wayne Bisley

Date: 1 February 2022

Signature*:

(Person making submission or authorised agent)

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council.
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The specific parts of the application that my submission relates to are:

We have lived at 119a Motueka Valley Highway for 32 years on a property overlooking the proposed
excavation site.

1. Introduction and Background. At Douglas Road Quarry CJ Industries claim they have an
excellent compliance record. Neighbours of this quarry have told that this is not the case. To
guote “They push the boundaries until they get caught”. We have also been told that there are
major issues with this site’s practices. | am sure TDC can share further light on this from past
complaints.

2. Assessment Criteria Rule 16.10.2.2. Flood Hazard Excavation is taking place in a flood zone.
While it has been classified as flooding approximately every 50 years it has flooded in 1990, 2014
and 2021 (the latter not noted).

3. Assessment Criteria Rule 16.2.2.6 Transport. As noted, the Motueka Valley Road, where the
trucks towing trailers will be travelling is narrow and winding. There is no footpath or cycle way
(road verge in places is less than a metre). When large logging trucks use this road, it has been
for periods of relatively short term, with much fewer road movements per day. Gravel trucks will
be crossing the Alexandra Bluff bridge and Rocky River bridge with heavy loads up to 30 times a
day creates a fifteen-year hazard.

4. Dust and Noise Effect. “Noise generated from the activity will not be out of character or
considered excessive given the surrounding land uses.” We dispute this. This area is designated
Rural 1 which means we can expect noise derived from agricultural practices from time to time.
We experience noise pollution, but it is seasonal and short term spasmodically which we accept.
The noise level assessed at our property is potentially 50 hours per week, 49 weeks per year at
an industrial level. Neighbours at Douglas Road | have spoken to advise this is intrusive,
constant and especially resounding when the first gravel is loaded onto empty truck steel decks.
Trucks begin warming up from about 6.30am for a 7.00am start. We are well aware of the
intrusive nature of this noise having experienced it in 2020/21 when CJ'S removed gravel from
the river bed on a site opposite our property. It was intrusive but we tolerated it as the gravel
beach needed to be removed to help river flow and it was for a relatively short period of time,
approximately 6 weeks and a further 3 weeks. Also of note - CJ's harvested bailage prior to
Christmas in the area they wish to quarry. The harvester noise heard until 1.45am kept our
household awake and we have a sound proofed bedroom constructed for when working night
shift and sleeping during the day.

5. Figure 11 Map (Water Bores in the vicinity). Water Bore. Our water bore (at same site for 40+
years) is not noted on Figure 11 Map nor is our neighbours which is adjacent to ours.

6. Visual Amenity Effects. Our property overlooks the proposed quarry site with views of the
river, stock bank and pasture. There will be a major property devaluation to our property and
other surrounding properties if this goes ahead.
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To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer h ta S m a n

Te Kaunihera o

l?ii,r:tanstCt Coundl - district council te tal o Aorere
Richmond 7050
Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz S u b m |SS |O non Res ource

Consent Application

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Please note: all submissions become public documents. If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact details.

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.

Submitter Details

Full Name: Kim Marisa Burridge
Contact Person
(if different):
Address for 40B Motueka River West Bank Rd,
Service: RD3,
Brooklyn
Postcode: 7198
Phone: 0272882134 E-mail: kim.m.burridge@gmail.com

Submission Details

This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:

This is a submission on an application from: (Name of Applicant): CJ Industries Ltd

For a resource consent to: (details can be found on the notice in the letter from Council, newspaper, website or on-site)

CJ Industries Limited seeks resource consents for a duration of 15 years to extract gravel from the berm of
the Motueka River and on the landward side of the stopbank at Peach Island. This includes stockpiling
topsoll, reinstatement of quarried land and associated amenity planting, access formation and signage.

Tasman District Council Application Number (if known): RMRM200488, RM200489
1) The specific part(s) of the application that my submission relates to is/are (Give details*):

Extraction of gravel from the berm of the Motueka River and on the landward side of the Peach Island
stopbank.

* Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).

EP-RC040D 08/19
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2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details*):

| believe that CJ Industries proposed new gravel extraction from the above location could cause a number of
significant problems which might be permanently detrimental to the environment. These are:

Water contamination - the Motueka River is a huge asset and provides swimming and fishing opportunities
and preservation of this asset should be the priority.

Environmental degradation - the opportunity to build on local tourism by creating cycle/hiking tracks along the
banks of the Motueka River will be negatively impacted by this industrial scale business operating on the
riverbank.

Property and lifestyle devaluation - the Brooklyn end of the West Bank is a beautiful place to live, close to
town yet peaceful and rural. If a noisy, dusty, large industry is allowed to be established, with a huge
increase in trucking, this will change the nature of this community.

Road safety - the West Bank is a narrow road with tight corners and not suited to an increasing amount of
heavy vehicles. We regularly walk in the Peach Island area of the West Bank and it becomes a very
dangerous place for cyclists and recreational users when large trucks roar by. In fact, we have seen milk
tankers and stock trucks almost lose control on some of the corners and end up on the wrong side of the road

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
3) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes):

I:l | support the application |Z| | oppose the application |:| | am neutral regarding the application

4) The decision | would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes):

|:| To grant consent |Z| To refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions

(Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent):

| want the council to decline the application and instead set up a working group to look at developing
cycling/walking tracks along the river banks between Brooklyn and the Alexander Bluff bridge.

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):

|:| | wish to be heard in support of my submission |Z| | do not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council’s decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing
report if a hearing is held.

Print Full Name: Kim Marisa Burridge

Signature*: Date:

(Person making submission or authorised agent)

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council.
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To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer . I \ t a s m a n
Tasman District Council
Private Bag 4 - district council
Richmond 7050

Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz S u b m i SS i on on RESO urce
Consent Application

Te Kaunihera o

te tai o Aorere

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Please note: all submissions become public documents. If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact details.

Personal information will alsc be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.

Submitter Details
Full Name: ARTHUR EDWARD WOODCOCK

Contact Person

(if different):

Addressfor 121 King Edward Street

Service: Motueka

Postcode: 7120

Phone: 03 5287340 E-mail: aandrwoodcock@xtra.co.nz

Submission Details
This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:

This is-a submission on an application from; (Name of Applicant): C J Industries Limited

For a resource consent to: (details can be found on the notice in the letter from Council, newspaper, website or on-site)

Extract gravel at 134 Peach Island Road, Motueka
(and accessed from 493 Motueka River West Bank (Coast?) Road

Tasman District Council Application Number (if known): RM 20.0488. RM 200489
1) The specific part(s) of the application that my submission relates to is/are (Give details*):

See attached

* Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).

EP-RC040D 08/19
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2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details*);

See attached

“Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).

3) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes):
I:] I support the application [E | cppose the application D I am neutral regarding the application

4) The decision | would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following twe boxes):
D To grant consent E To refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions
(Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent):

“Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):

EI wish to be heard in support of my submission D I do not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council’s decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing
report if a hearing is heid.

Print Full Name: ARTHUR EDWARD WOODCOCK

Signature*:

(Person making submissiprfor authorised agent)

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council.
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121 King Edward Street,
MOTUEKA 7120

1 February 2022
The Resource Consent Administration Officer,
Tasman District Council,
Private Bag 4,
RICHMOND 7050

Email: resourceconsentadmin(@tasman.govt.nz

1. Ispecifically object to CJ Industries Ltd application for Resource Consent to
extract gravel at 134 Peach Island Road, Motueka.

My objections are based on “common sense”. I leave the technical part of the
objections to be covered by knowledgeable people. I will do an overview of the
situation.

2. First and foremost, the land subject to the application is zoned Rural 1 and
quarrying is not permitted under this zoning. The fact that the applicants or their
representatives have purchased this land with the object of removing the gravel, and
therefore more cheaply, is not a sufficient reason to grant the application. This also
shows a degree of arrogance as I submit that it is usual in such circumstances for the
intending purchaser to enter into an Agreement for Sale and Purchase subject to
consent being obtained. Also, a representative of the applicants has readily admitted
that the company’s gravel requirements can be easily obtained from other sources.

Hence the application should be readily dismissed without spending any more time
and money in considering the application.

3. How is the intended road going to be constructed alongside our boundary (Arthur
and Derek Woodcock) where the trucks enter from and exit to the Motueka River
West Bank Road. Is there going to be a raised level or some of the existing private
stop bank demolished. Either way it will contribute to regular noise for the grazing
cattle and dirty the pasture that is used for grazing and hay making. If the ground is
raised, how will it affect our fence line?

4. Iam not a traffic expert or a heavy vehicle driver but I submit that there is no way
in the world that a truck, let alone a truck and trailer unit can ever get on to the
existing bridge with a load and I think that the driver will even be hesitant to cross the
bridge with an empty unit or with back-fill and if they did succeed they would not be
able to turn left on to the proposed route.

The units will have to cross on to the wrong side of the road when entering on to the
West Bank Road.
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5. 34 and 5 Owner Occupier - RT NL 11A/111
I require full details of what is intended.

493 has a right of way over our property. Is it proposed that this right of way be
utilised (not according to the picture figure 17)

Is this right of way not to be used when the gravel extraction is moved to 493 -
Pt Lot 1, DP 9860/RT NL8C/62 if the Resource Consent is granted.

It is noted that the original application for 493 Motueka River West Bank Road has
been deleted but it is now stated that a separate application for 493 may be applied for
in future.

Page 6 states that the application “is considered to give positive effects on the wider
community” Very conveniently, the negative effects on the surrounding properties,
roading etc is not given a mention.

6. Page 10 - Final paragraph ‘temporarily stored” How much is this likely to be?
What is the definition of temporary and what happens when a flood occurs, the
weather gods will not wait for 15 years to pass by.

7. Page 10/11 It is stated that on average the gravel surface is around 0.5 to Im
below ground level and yet the top soil to be replaced is only 300mm. This in itself
clearly states that the ground will not be returned to its normal fertility but I
understand that land can never be reinstated to its prior productive capacity once it has
been tampered with by this type of activity and what will happen to the surplus soil?

8. Page 11 - Transport Access - refer to my (4) above.

9. Applicant P19 (16) and P 20 (18) and (20)

When the West Bank Road was constructed, the road makers never envisaged the size
of today’s rigs. The road may be capable of handling up to 1,000 to 3,000 vehicles
per day (P. 20 (16) of application) as stated in the applicants submission but the road
is not capable of handling 4 CJ’s units an hour or one every 15 minutes. The road is
simply not wide enough in several places, there are many corners and some in the
summer months are subject to car driver hitting sunstrike spots. It is anyone’s guess
as to the traffic volumes during the summer time.

What is the minimum width of this road and the width of the Motueka River Bridge?

The reference to logging trucks is mischievous. These logging trucks are very much
intermittent, do not have 30 movements a day, do not have 4 units every hour and also
do not last for any length of time, only on basically a weekly basis, do not last for
months and certainly never for a continuous period of 15 years. They are only for a
short period of time.
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There are other heavy vehicle movements on a regular but intermittent basis e. g
Sollys Trucks, Milk Tankers, Livestock Trucks and School Buses. I submit that these
trucks and buses will have serious problems in passing one another if they meet in the
wrong place.

The current heavy duty vehicles using the West Bank Road regularly and often (not
Just once per trip) hit and even cross over the white line marking the centre of the
road.

What is the weight restriction currently imposed on this road?

There are many other road users who will have their safety put in jeopardy e.g. the
regular mums and dads in their cars and utilities, the walkers, joggers, cyclists (also
part of the cycle trail), popular with motorcyclists, holiday makers with their boats and
caravans, campervans, vintage and classic car enthusiasts.

In respect to cyclists these use the road every day (very popular for recreation cycling
and cyclists do the loop from Motueka) they are of all ages and range from the solo
cyclist to groups of 12 to 15. It is not just a case of one cyclist a day but you can see
one/or more cyclists and five minutes later see another cyclist/s.

The road is popular with people going from Riwaka and Golden Bay to the south and
vice versa.

Then there is the maintenance of not only the West Bank Road but also the East Bank
Road.

10 Applicants P 20 (19)

Traffic movements have suddenly gone from 30 per day to 40 per day. A change
before work has actually begun. “ The proposal’s trip generation will have less than
minor effect on the road network™.

How can anyone make this statement? They obviously have no knowledge of either
road i.e. the West Bank Road and East Bank Road.

Thirty to forty extra heavy vehicle movements a day is many more than what the road
currently carries.

Even without these extra heavy vehicles, there are regular pothole sites and these
always seem to wait a long time to get only temporarily repaired and road edges
breaking up. These extra vehicles will, I suggest. also create considerable strain on
the main part of the roads.

11 P25(8)
“Types and quality of introduced fill”
Greater clarification needs to take place here.
e.g. A) “Only clean and substantially” (what is the percentage?)
B) It may include gravels etc - (so it does not have to)
C) timber - is sawdust wood/timber
D) no metallic objects - (except for reinforcing material?)
How is this going to be monitered?
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12 P.27 Tasman Resource Management Plan

The last paragraph states that “Due to the fact that the application site is surrounded
by elevated residential activities on the valleys hills, there will be some adverse visual
effects™ etc is NOT mentioned in P, 24, point 9.

13. Several references are made to the applicants Douglas Road site in support of this
application e.g. P31 - Heavy Vehicles and Traffic Effects and I incorporate Dust and
Noise Effects here.

There can be no comparison between Douglas Road and 134 Peach Island Road
because:-

a) Dust and Noise rises. The proposed site is on the edge of an amphitheatre setting.
Not only will the dust rise but also the noise will rise and spread out. As recently as
Saturday 22 January 2022 (not a work day) CJ’s unloaded a gravel truck at 134. This
completely shattered the quietness and tranquillity that I was enjoying on my property.
There are many months of the year when there is a lot of air movement e.g. winds and
breezes.

b) The roading to and from each site is as different as “chalk and cheese” as those of
you who have visited the sites will well know. There simply is no comparison.
Douglas Road to Hau Road is a flat and straight stretches, visibility is no problem,
West Bank Road is narrow, winding, has ups and downs and visibility is restricted.

14. Heavy Vehicle and Traffic Effects continued P. 32

In reference to the bank trimming does the applicant know where the boundary is.
Should this take place , is a retaining wall intended to be erected and at whose cost?
The bank is very much unstable, composed of loose gravel.

15. Visual Amenity Effects P. 32

Quarrying does not form part of the overall working rural environment and if
permitted can only have a negative effect on the view of surrounding properties.
Gravel extraction in this region is not quite common and pine plantation clear felling
can not be seen from most of the surrounding residences because of the siting of these
dwellings.

Large scale clear felling does not occur relatively frequently. Pine trees take 25 plus
years to grow to the felling stage. The visual effect will be major, not minor, as
stated.

16. Consultation and Affected Parties P. 33

[ note that the first two bullet points have names to them but not the next two, both of
which are owned by myself and my brother Derek. Also Sec 32 is not part of a larger
property to the south, this has its own title and does not extend across the opposite
side of the Motueka River West Bank Road.

Properties 458, 470, 472 and 478 are referred to. I suggest that 504, 506 and 521
could have been included.
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5

In reference to the applicants consultation methods, although I represent the land that
is at the point where vehicles will exit on to the West Bank Road and conversely enter
from the West Bank Road and will travel some distance alongside of our property, the
applicant has never had the courtesy to approach myself or my brother but in fact
stated in the first application that they had consulted with myself. This has never
occurred and I only found out about the application from a third party.

The statement is made that the truck movement will not adversely affect these parties
in a more than minor way especially when considering the effects from the existing
road networks. There are NO EXISTING ROAD NETWORKS close enough to have
ANY affect.

17. Section 95 of the RMA Page 35

It would appear that the applicant originally applied for the Council to consider non-
notification of their application because “adverse effects on the environment will be
less than minor, and there will be less than minor effects on persons, including owning
or occupying adjacent land”

I have been advised that since lodging this application the applicant has requested the
Council to publicly notify the application. If this is the case the applicant must now
realise that the application is NOT minor after the continuous use of “less than
minor”.

18. Complaints: The applicants wish to use one of their own to be the receiver and
handler of any complaints. I suggest that this is totally unacceptable and any
complaints should either be lodged direct with the Tasman District Council or an
independent person.

19. Working Hours If the application is granted, I request that the starting time be
reduced from 7 am to 7.30 am on the grounds that many residents are retired and it
will not take long for the workers to start arriving from 6.30 a.m. to start work at 7
a.m.

20. Does the applicant commit to not transporting any gravel from the Peach Island to
its depot in King Edward Street, Motueka.

21. General

My roots in the area go back to 1847 but there have been many dwellings erected in
the vicinity during the last 40 years. Most of them more recent than this. I suggest that
these residents were attracted to the area because of its zoning and tranquillity and
both of these are now under threat for no good reason.

CJ’s have admitted that they can get gravel elsewhere should this application fail.
Even if this is not correct, it is not a sufficient reason for the Tasman District Council
to acquiesce to the application.

In conclusion, I have attempted to concentrate on the “common sense™ approach to the
application, leaving the legal/technical approach to other objectors and their expert
advisers to canvas.
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Simply put, I re-iterate that the applicant and/or their associates purchased the land in
question merely to obtain cheap gravel giving no thought to the adjoining landowners
or neighbouring residents or the cost to the Tasman District Council in maintaining
the West Bank Road, or to the safety of the many and increasing number and variety
of the users of the West Bank Road while all the time they could obtain their gravel
requirement (from their own admission) from other sources.

The frivolity of this application is further highlighted by the approach to the Council
made by the applicant in that they have made at least three applications, taking on
board the advice/information received from the Council,even in their first application
they made the statement that they had consulted with myself and that T had no
objections but in fact, to this day, there has been no approach to myself, I only found
out about the application from another source, yet I am directly effected.

Finally, I request that should the Councillors feel to be in favour of the applicants
request that they first visit the site and road themselves to personally become informed
of the major detrimental effects that will flow from any such decision.

[ am making this submission on behalf of myself (Arthur Woodcock), Derek
Woodcock and Shaggery Holdings Ltd.

Fl

- A. Woodcock

P.S. Both Derek and myself now reside in Motueka - this was as a result of
circumstances - different for both of us but I am on the West Bank Road property for
at least 4 days out of 7 and Derek is there basically 7 days out of 7.

copy to CJ Industries Ltd
hayden@planscapes.co.nz
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RM20048
To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer t as m a n
sinan Districe Coundil
12121h82;4. b= : district council

Richmond 7050
Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.goving S u bm iSS io n on Reso urce
Consent Application

Te Kaunihera o

te tai o Aorere

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Please note: all submissions become public documents. If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
‘hearings page, including your name and contact details:

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct persenal information.

Submitter Details
Full Name: lan James Thorn
Contact Person
{if different):
Addressfor 148 Thorp Street
Service: Motueka.
7120
Postcode:
Phone: 02102452712 E-mail: thorn@ts.co.nz

Submission Details
This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:

This is a submission on an application from: (Name of Applicant): C J Industries

For a resource consent to: (details can be found on the notice in the letter from Council, newspaper, website or on-site)
Extract Gravel from 134 Peach Island Road Motueka

Tasman District Council Application Number (if known): RM
1) The specific part(s) of the application that my submission relates to is/are '(GIve details*):

| believe that gravel extractionover a 15year time frame and the gravel volume requested from this site will
result in a change in management of gravel extraction, ie less gravel extracted, from the rest of the Motueka
River which will result in a negative effect on some properties that have a boundary with the Motueka River.
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2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details®):

C J Industries is a well run company that employes many Motueka people. They provide a much needed
valuable service to our town and need access to a reliable, cost effective source of gravel so | can understand
the reason for their application.

However | oppose this application because | have lived by the Motueka River for 60 years and have
experienced the effects of river management that at times allowed gravel extraction and at times did not.
When gravel was extracted near our property bank errosion(which is very costly to repair) reduced
considerably as did flooding over our land. With the build up of gravel forming islands ,due to no gravel
extraction management policies, the river was forced into the banks causing erossion and flooding issues to
increase.

For this reason | believe the Council should develop a system that identifies gravel build up areas inthe river
system and allow businesses such as CJ Industries to remove that gravel via a simple system that does not
involve consent applications and much unnecessary bureacracy.

| reluctan'!thy oppose this application because | feel it will result in less gravel being extracted from the greater
Motueka River.

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).

3) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes):
D | support the application m | oppose the application I:l | am neutral regarding the application

4) The decision | would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes):
D To grant consent D To refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions

(Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent):

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):

DI wish to be heard in support of my submission IZ' | do not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of ﬂ:re Council’s decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing
report if a hearing is held.

Print Full Name: |an James Thomn

7
Signature*: ,/7 7//04»4, Date: 2/02/2022

(Person making submfs@r( or authorised agent)

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council.
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To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer h ta S m a n

Te Kaunihera o

l?ii,r:tanstCt Coundl - district council te tal o Aorere
Richmond 7050 Q- ( : P
Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz S u b m | SS |O non Res ource

Consent Application

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Please note: all submissions become public documents. If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact details.

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.

Submitter Details

Full Name: Brendan Jones

Contact Person

(if different):

Address for 500 Main Road Riwaka

Service:

Postcode: 7198

Phone: 0212776091 E-mail: brendanluisa@kinect.co.nz

Submission Details

This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:

This is a submission on an application from: CJ Industries Limited

For a resource consent to: (details can be found on the notice in the letter from Council, newspaper, website or on-site)

Land disturbance for the purpose of gravel extraction, and associated site rehabilitation and amenity planting,
on land zoned Rural 1, Land Disturbance Area 1, and noted as subject to flood hazard under the TRMP

Tasman District Council Application Number (if known): RM RM200488 and RM200489

1) The specific parts of the application that my submission relates to are (details*)

Increase truck movements

* Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).

EP-RC040D 08/19
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2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details*):

With council limiting gravel extraction from rivers and if this concent doesn't go ahead gravel will have to be
sourced from further away which will create more truck movments to transport the same quantity of product.

With the main other source of gravel located mainly in the Tapawera area this will double the truck
movements on the Motueka Valley Highway (97km per round trip) compared to 30km for a round trip from
Peach Island.

This would mean only two units doing 15 round trips from Peach Island covering a total of approximatly
450km instead of 4 units doing 15 round trips from Tapawera covering approximatly 1455km

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet.

3) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes)

|2| | support the application |:| | oppose the application |:| | am neutral regarding the application

4) The decision | would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes)

|2| To grant consent |:| To refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions

(Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent)

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):

|:| | wish to be heard in support of my submission |Z| I do not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council’s decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing
report if a hearing is held.

Print Full Name: |Brendan Jones

Signature*: Date: 24.1.22

(Person making submission or authorised agent)

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council.
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To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer h ta S m a n

Te Kaunihera o

;?iilr:fenBZ;St‘:iCtCOUnC" - district council te tal 0 Aorere
Richmond 7050
Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz S u b m | SS |O non Res ource

Consent Application

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Please note: all submissions become public documents. If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact details.

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.

Submitter Details

Full Name: Jacob Francis Lucas

Contact Person

(if different):

Address for 39 Stony Ridge Way, RD1, Motueka
Service:

Postcode: 7196

Phone: 021811253 E-mail: jacob-lucas@hotmail.com

Submission Details

This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council:

This is a submission on an application from: CJ Industries Limited
For a resource consent to: (details can be found on the notice in the letter from Council, newspaper, website or on-site)
To disturb land for the purpose of gravel extraction.

Tasman District Council Application Number (if known): RM RM200488 and ors
1) The specific parts of the application that my submission relates to are (details*)

Backfill material - Referring to the Douglas Road site, CJ's have a poor track record of not 'doing what they
said they were going to do' in terms of backfilling the site. As referred to in RMCB11-12-08 to the Motueka

Community Board “A number of infringements and consequent abatement notices had been issued but no

evidence of serious toxic materials or contamination” . Whether or not toxic material was dumped there, the
fact is other non-natural material was likely dumped, and though this may not be considered 'toxic', it is still a
practice that should not be tolerated. | do not have faith that the Applicant will backfill the site with materials
that the receiving environment deserves, and | also do not believe there will be adequate monitoring (by the
Council) of backfill substances which are getting put there.

Noise - the Motueka Valley is an iconic place within this region which waters are recognised in a Water
Conservation Order. People live there due to the outstanding recreational and intrinsic values it provides.
Without doubt, the proposed extraction for a 15 year term, will negatively impact on the character of the
Motueka Valley, and the lives of people that live in the area.

Truck movements - while | understand there are other commercial users of the Motueka Westbank Road, this
is a very narrow road and an additional 30 truck movements is a significant increase in heavy transport that
will affect the safety of users of this road (residents, recreational users etc).

* Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).

EP-RC040D 08/19

172



RM200488 - Submission 049 - J Lucas - 020222 - Oppose.pdf - page 2 of 2

2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details*):

The need for gravel - | completely understand the need for gravel in a growing region. | just believe it should
be taken in areas that will have less effect on its residents, and seek to achieve environmental outcomes
such as wetland creation and native fish/bird habitat. Take the Waimea River gravel extraction (that will
commence soon) for example: this is a win/win for the region and environment alike. It caters for a significant
amount of gravel, but in the end this will be valued habitat for native fish and bird life, and be developed in a
way that will be a recreational site for the public to engage with nature - a community asset. We need similar
in Motueka, and there is land within the lower Motueka bermland that will cater for this - a part of the river
which has little residential occupancy and significant horticulture already. It just requires the Council and the
manager of this land to 'think big' for a triple win: provide gravel, habitat for native species, and a recreational
area the public can use and engage with. Dig the holes, add a link to the river, plant it out in natives, and
create tracks and picnic areas. And while I'm mindful of the flood event last July and those into the future, the
precedent has been set with similar in the Waimea River corridor and other wetlands on private land within
the lower Motueka, so | can see no reason this can't be achieved.

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet.

3) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes)

I:l | support the application |Z| | oppose the application |:| | am neutral regarding the application

4) The decision | would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes)

|:| To grant consent |Z| To refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions

(Note: you do not have to suggest conditions, particularly if you want the council to refuse consent)

1. That no backfilling should be undertaken, and the extraction site be left as a wetland (with post extraction
shaping to form ideal native bird/fish habitat). There are a number of other gravel extraction sites within the
lower Motueka which are now valued wetlands which provide native fish/bird habitat and also add intrinsic
value to the area.

2. That work not commence on-site until at least 8am Monday to Friday, rather than 7am as proposed.

3. That the Applicant contribute to ecological projects within the Motueka Valley (based on a levy per tonne
of material), that can be paid to TDC and distributed to Motueka Catchment Collective projects such as
native planting, weed control, pest control etc.

*Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet(s).
5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):

|2| | wish to be heard in support of my submission |:| | do not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council’s decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing
report if a hearing is held.

Print Full Name: Jacob Francis Lucas

Signature*: Date: 2/02/2022

(Person making submission or authorised agent)

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council.
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To: The Resource Consent Administration Officer .' \ ta s m a n
Tasman District Council

Te Kaunihera o

L3
et - v | 1@ tal 0 AOrere
Richmond 7050 RM200488 - CJ Industries Limited
Email: resourceconsentadmin@tasman.govt.nz Su bm iSSion on Resou rce

Consent Application

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM, ON BOTH SIDES, ARE COMPLETED.

Please note: all submissions become public documents, If the application requires a hearing, your submission may be published on the council’s
hearings page, including your name and contact details.

Personal information will also be used for administration purposes, including notifying submitters of hearings and decisions. All information will
be held by the Tasman District Council with submitters having the right to access and correct personal information.

Submitter Details

FulName:  |Dean Paynter . ] 7
Contact Person | RISy NP O e e e o =i A — —
(if different): — — — — — _ S
gddfe-"s for 1144 Thorp Street,

i i Motueka 7120

Postcode: I i
Phone: 035288073 email: deanstruckservices@xtra.conz |

Submission Details

This is a submission on the following application for resource consent lodged with the Council;

This is a submission on an application from: \CJ Industries Limited

For a resource consent to: (details can be found on the notice in the letter from Council, newspaper, website or on-site)

| = |
Land disturbance for the purpose of gravel extraction, and associated site rehabilitation and amenity planting, |
'on land zoned Rural 1, Land Disturbance Area 1, and noted as subject to flood hazard under the TRMP

Tasman District Council Application Number (if known): RMRMEOM_@B and RM20¥04_89_ ______ ke ! AT il S
1) The specific parts of the application that my submission relates to are (details*)

- R R Y e s i e P — e == T T

The complete consent.
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2) The reasons for my submission are (Give details*):

I wish to support this consent in it's entirety because it will prowde security of resources for the Motueka
region which in turn will keep employment in the region, prevent a large increase in the cost of ready mix,
jand stop an increase in traffic on the regions highways by not having to import aggregates into the region.

“Note: Any additional information should be submitted on a separate sheet. _
3) The nature of my submission is that: (Tick one of the following three boxes)
m I support the application I:I | oppose the application l:l | am neutral regarding the application

4) The decision | would like the Council to make is (Tick one of the following two boxes)
m To grant consent D To refuse/decline consent

If consent is granted, | wish the council to impose the following conditions
(Note: you do norhave to suggest cond:rmns, partrcu!ar.-y if you want the council to refuse consenr}

*Nore Any addmona! information should be submitted on a separate sheerrs)

5) Attendance at any Council Hearing (You must tick one of the following two boxes):

ml wish to be heard in support of my submission D | do not wish to be heard in support of my submission

Note: If you indicate that you do not wish to be heard, you will still receive a copy of the Council's decision but you will not receive a copy of the hearing
report if a hearing is held.

— Qesy fAmER

e /)a. @7%’ pate: | 2

{Person makfnggﬁfm:ssaon or authonsed

Print Full Name: |

*Note: A signature is not required if you make your submissions by electronic means.

A copy of this submission MUST also be sent to the applicant as soon as reasonably practicable after serving a copy on the Council.
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